

Concord Equestrian Team Invites you to our 2024 Spring AEL Competition Sunday May 5, 2024 Registration Deadline: April 19, 2024 9:00am(Registration 7:45am)

The Concord Equestrian Team invites you to their Athletic Equestrian League Competition. The CET AEL Competition will run according to the rules and regulations of the AEL.

## \*Adults accepted\* Medal Class for Intermediate and Open. \* Entries will be limited and will be accepted in the order they arrive. \*

Show Date: Sunday May 5, 2024

Registration Deadline: April 19,2024

Judge: Gina Lindell

Steward: TBA Secretary: Pamela Duggan

Time: Competition begins at 9:00am. Registration/Schooling of horses starts at 7:45am, Coaches meeting 8:45am.

Entry fee: \$75.00/Athlete payable to: Concord Equestrian Team

## \*\$40.00 additional fee for the AEL Medal Class (open to Intermediate and Open riders)

Practicum Phase: AEL Practicum Test #5, available at <u>www.athleticequestrian.com</u>

Fences Tests: AEL Fences Test #4, available at <u>www.athleticequestrian.com</u> Competition

Organizer: Alyce McNeil, 978-808-0839, alycelmcneil@gmail.com

\*\*Email entries to Pamela Duggan – NGF.Pam@gmail.com

<u>\*\* mail hard copy and check</u> (Only 1 check per team, <u>must be received by April 19</u>) to: Pamela Duggan, 542 Sugar Road, Bolton, MA 01740

\*No Dogs Allowed on Show Grounds\*

## Concord Equestrian Team Fall AEL May 5, 2024

Club:	Coach:	Phone #:	

\*Please list according to Division (all Beginner riders, then Novice riders, etc) Please note if the rider is best suited for a horse or pony depending on height and weight. If they are suitable for either, leave blank.

Rider #	Name	Level	Grade	Horse or Pony

This entry constitutes an agreement and affirmation that the Athlete/Parent making it, the Club, and each of its riders, coaches and trainers shall accept and abide by the rules of the AEL and of the Competition, that each rider is eligible as entered, that they will accept as final any rulings of the AEL with respect to their conduct and each entry agrees to defend and hold the AEL, its directors, officials, employees and all persons, stables or other entities providing facilities, horses or equipment for the Competition, harmless for any claim, action or suit, for injury, property damage or death sustained during participation in the show by the entity, his or her coach, trainer or visitors.

Coach Signature\_\_\_\_\_ Date